4/6/00	Atty. Dkt. No. 077680-0110	
FORM PT0-1885 (modified) 05 - 02 -	2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	SHEET Patent and Trademark Office	
101340	record the attached original documents or copies thereof	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	at the state of th	
VOSSION-SCHRARE Gubit		
	VOSSILON-SCHIBARS MINITERINING GABR	
	Wasenstr. 25, D-73660 Orbach Federal Republic of Germany	
	secret minners on second	
	SIPE	
Additional conveying party(ies) 310	/0*	
3. Nature of conveyance:	( me 0 0 mm %)	
Metante		
Execution Date: February 8, 2000	Additional management address(es) attached? NO	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(e):		
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
11 CUIS 18 DOILIB LITED COBACTION ASSETT OF STORM OF PERSONS ASSETTED ASSETT OF STORM OF PERSONS ASSETTED ASSETT OF STORM OF PERSONS ASSETT OF STORM OF STORM OF PERSONS ASSETT OF STORM OF STOR		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	
09/110,414		
Additional numbers attached?390		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Richard L. Schwasb		
FOLEY & LARDIER Washington Marhour	L Check Enclosed	
3000 K Street, M.W., Suite 500	Charge to deposit account	
P.O. Box 25696 Washington, D.C. 20007-8696	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741	
PAL/2000 SCHIES COUNTY OF THE SPACE		
FC:581 40.00 SP		
9. Statement and signature:		
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation		
fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.		
Richard In Schreeb Philipped April 6, 2000		
Richard L. Schmab	April 6, 2000	
Name of person signing	Signature Date	
	Levisities agrees shoot ettechmente and document. 2	

002.324342.1

PATENT REEL: 010738 FRAME: 0723 In consideration of value received,

Vossloh-Schwabe GmbH, a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, residing at Wasenstr. 25, 73660 Urbach, Federal Republic of Germany sells and assigns to Vossloh-Schwabe Elektronik GmbH, a limited liability company under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany having a place of business at

Wasenstr. 25 73660 Urbach Germany

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to

U.S. Patent resp. application:

09/110,414 Vossloh-Schwabe GmbH Knobloch et al Attorney Docket 077680/0110

I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightfull oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

Date: 8th February 2000

By: Riemscheid ppa. Rudischhauser

(Vossloh-Schwabe GmbH)

Witness:

(Type Name:

me. Kombi

Note: To be dated: Witness desirable.

Legalisation not required

After Recording

**RECORDED: 04/06/2000** 

PATENT

REEL: 010738 FRAME: 0724